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Minor Curriculum Changes 
 
A new course has been created. The course APS 113Y “Engineering Strategies and Practice IFP” 
is a parallel course to APS 111 and APS 112 for students enrolled in the International Foundation 
Program, a bridging program for students who have a conditional acceptance to the Faculty of 
Applied Science and Engineering. They are International Students who must have met all 
requirements except for English. The overall program is delivered through New College, but 
students attend, and get transfer credit for, APS 111 and APS 112: Engineering Strategies and 
Practice
 
A new 500 level course in Technology, Engineering and Global Development has been created 
as a CS elective, to be part of the forthcoming Globalization Certificate. 
 
The course CIV300F has been modified to CIV300F/S and will be offered in both terms in order 
to accommodate student demand. 
 
Chemical Engineering and Applied Chemistry has revised the term of delivery for CHE575S, to 
CHE575F. 
 
Electrical and Computer Engineering has revised the prerequisites for 5 courses to make them 
available to Engineering Science students. 
 
The Division of Engineering Science has changed one course in the Infrastructure option 
(AER372S is replaced with AER373S). 
 
Mechanical and Industrial Engineering is changing the name of AER334F to MIE334F.  Also, 
MIE414F is being changed to MIE414S. 
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Term Dates 
 
The Curriculum Committee has proposed a revised set of term dates for the 2010-2011 academic 
year (changes shown in boldface type). 
 
 

 APSC 
First Day of fall classes Tuesday Sept 7 

Thanksgiving Monday Oct 11 
Last day of Q1 courses Friday Oct 22 
First day of Q2 courses Monday Oct 25 

Q1 final exams Oct 25-29 
Last day of fall classes Monday Dec 6 

Exam Study Period Tuesday Dec 7 
Fall Exams Start** Wednesday Dec 8 

Fall Exams End Tuesday Dec 21 
Number of instructional 

days 
64 days/12.8 weeks 

  
First day of winter classes Wednesday Jan 5 

Last day of Q3 courses Friday Feb 18 
Reading Week February 21-25 

First day of Q4 courses Monday Feb 28 
Q3 final exams Feb 28-Mar 4 

Last day of winter classes Monday April 11 
Exam Study Period Tuesday April 12 
Winter Exams Start Wednesday April 13 

Good Friday Friday April 22 
UofT Holiday Monday April 25 

Winter Exams End Friday April 29 
Number of instructional 

days 
64 days/12.8 weeks 

  
 
 


